

Bid Tabulation
Church Street Resurfacing
Village of Oak Harbor, Ohio
 Job Number: 159000-00174

Bids Received: Friday, June 22, 2018 at 12:00 Noon
 Engineer's Estimate: \$158,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
 1168 North Main Street
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Gerken Paving
 9072 Co. Rd. 424
 Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Erie Blacktop, Inc.
 4507 Tiffin Ave.
 Sandusky, Ohio 44870

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<u>OPTION 1 COMPLETION DATE AUGUST 31, 2018</u>							
1	254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	13,400	S.Y.	\$1.20	\$16,080.00	\$1.30	\$17,420.00
2	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	1,100	GAL	\$1.85	\$2,035.00	\$2.10	\$2,310.00
3	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	560	C.Y.	\$166.00	\$92,960.00	\$194.00	\$108,640.00
4	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
5	624 MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
<u>OPTION 2 COMPLETION DATE OCTOBER 31, 2018</u>							
1	254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	13,400	S.Y.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.30	\$17,420.00
2	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	1,100	GAL	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.10	\$2,310.00
3	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	560	C.Y.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$194.00	\$108,640.00
4	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
5	624 MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE - Option 1				\$128,075.00		
	BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED - Option 1				\$128,325.00		\$139,870.00
	CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE - Option 2				\$0.00		\$139,870.00
	BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED - Option 2						
	BID BOND				YES		YES

Bid Tabulation
Church Street Resurfacing
Village of Oak Harbor, Ohio
 Job Number: 159000-00174

Bids Received: Friday, June 22, 2018 at 12:00 Noon
 Engineer's Estimate: \$158,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
 1168 North Main Street
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Henry W. Bergman
 218 East Ninth Street
 Genoa, Ohio 43430

Kokosing Construction Company
 1539 Lowell Street
 Elyria, Ohio 44035

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
<u>OPTION 1 COMPLETION DATE AUGUST 31, 2018</u>								
1	254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	13,400	S.Y.	\$1.80	\$24,120.00	\$1.25	\$16,750.00	\$1.39
2	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	1,100	GAL	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$2.49
3	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	560	C.Y.	\$167.00	\$93,520.00	\$190.00	\$106,400.00	\$179.25
4	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$9,825.00
5	624 MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,875.00
<u>OPTION 2 COMPLETION DATE OCTOBER 31, 2018</u>								
1	254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	13,400	S.Y.	\$1.80	\$24,120.00	\$1.14	\$15,276.00	\$1.41
2	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	1,100	GAL	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$2.70
3	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	560	C.Y.	\$167.00	\$93,520.00	\$176.00	\$98,560.00	\$179.00
4	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$6,300.00
5	624 MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,166.67
	CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE - Option 1							
	BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED - Option 1				\$137,040.00		\$136,650.00	
	CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE - Option 2							
	BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED - Option 2				\$132,040.00		\$125,936.00	
	BID BOND				YES		YES	